

Get the Most Out of Your DROID by Motorola

Enjoy improved performance with these Android™ enhancements. Verizon Wireless is pleased to announce new software updates for your Droid by Motorola smartphone. The Droid by Motorola software version AP: ESE53/BP: C_01.3E.03P update includes numerous enhancements and improvements.

Enhancements:

- Pinch-to-zoom is now available when using the browser, Gallery, and Google Maps.™
- · New Weather and News application plus widget.
 - The Weather and News app pulls the information you want from the Web and brings it to your fingertips. You get weekly and hourly weather forecasts based on your location, and news headlines.
- New support for voice-to-text entry.
 - Whenever a text-entry box appears, simply tap the microphone icon on the virtual keyboard and speak.
- New Gallery application with 3D layout. View and share photos taken with your phone and images from your online Picasa Web albums.
- Live Wallpapers offer richer animated, interactive backgrounds on the home screen. Access them with a long press anywhere on the home screen. Tap Wallpapers, then Live Wallpapers.

Improvements:

- Free Yahoo!® Mail is now supported—simply sign in with your Yahoo! email address and password.¹
- Google Maps update²
 - Personalized suggestions and synchronized starring with desktop maps.google.com.
 - Starred items are stored and synced automatically between Google Maps on your device and maps.google.com on your computer, making it easy to search for places you've searched for before.
 - New night mode in Google Maps Navigation automatically changes the screen at night for easier viewing.
- · Improved pattern-lock functionality.
- Improved handset audio when disconnecting a wired headset.
- Email accounts no longer need to be re-entered after an over-the-air update.





For step-by-step instructions on how to perform the download, please visit **verizonwireless.com/droidsupport**.

¹ Not available when using Verizon Wi-Fi.

² Previously available for download.

DROID is a trademark of Lucasfilm Ltd. and its related companies. Used under license.

Network details & coverage maps at vzw.com. © 2010 Verizon Wireless. All company names, trademarks, logos, and copyrights not property of Verizon Wireless are property of their respective owners. All rights reserved.